PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Liquid Solutions, LLC	04/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shaw Intellectual Property Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	4171 Essen Lane	
City:	Baton Rouge	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70809	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7416172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)388-9133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-387-0999

Email: john.edel@keanmiller.com

Correspondent Name: John B. Edel
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 3513
Address Line 2: Kean Miller LLP

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70821-3513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15147-10031 (LIQSOL)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John B. Edel

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentPatent7416172#page1.tif

\$40.00 741617

PATENT REEL: 026726 FRAME: 0278

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jeoffrey L. Rurtch has capacity as the Chapter 7 trustee for the bankruptcy estate of debtor Liquid Solutions, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, (hereinafter "Assignor"). Whereas Assignor has title to and ownership of the invention associated with United States Patent 7,416,172 entitled "Submerged Gas Evaporators and Reactors" (hereinafter the "Invention"). Whereas, Shaw Intellectual Property Holdings, Inc., a Louisiana Corporation located at 4171 Essen Lane Baton Rouge, La 70809 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full right to the Invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications, including the rights in any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application, which may be filed and patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any foreign countries, including the right to claim priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, and any reissue or reexamination patents issued thereon. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, for Assignee's sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment not been made.

Executed this $\frac{\sqrt{57}}{2}$ day of $\frac{2000}{2}$ 2011/in WHM 100 By Trustee: Witnesses Signatures: Printed Name: State of Delaware County of: Before me personally appeared said Deoffred 1 and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 15 day of (Notary Public)

> Printed Name: 🕤 Notary No. N/A

> > Seal

Susan E. Kaufman, Esquire Notarial Officer of The State of Delaware 29 DEL.C. § 4323

2085617 1

PATENT REEL: 026726 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 08/10/2011